INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
Stand for de-crystallisation coil 250÷480mm.
www.lyson.eu, e-mail; lyson@lyson.com.pl
Tel. +48 33/875-99-40, +48 33/870-64-02
Przedsiębiorstwo Pszczelarskie Łysoń
Spółka z o.o.
34-124 Klecza Górna, st.Pszczela 2, Poland
his manual covers following devices (codes):
W3500101
1.General safety rules
Before first use read the manual carefully and follow the instructions contained therein. The manufacturer is not liable for
damage caused by equipment used inappropriately or by incorrect handling.
2.Operation safety
a) The stand is used to support the de-crystallisation coil during the honey warming process.
b) The device is not intended for use by persons (including children) with limited physical, sensory or mental abilities, or by
inexperienced users, unless under supervision or with instructions given by an accountable party.
c) This device is not a toy, and shouldn’t be used as one. Children should not to play with it.
3.Notes before assembling the stand
Before proceeding with the assembly of the stand, check the number of elements according to the list in point 4a.
Provide yourself with a spanner or a ring spanner "10" and an Allen key "6".
4.Instructions for assembling the 250÷480mm de-crystallisation   coil     stand
(see description pt.4a. and fig.1.)
Begin assembly by checking the set of stand components.
 the three legs "1" are screwed onto the tube "2"
 Insert tube "4" and then tube "5" into connector "7".
 Tighten the screws of the connector
 Insert tube "4" into tube "2".
 set the tube with the clamp "5" at the desired height and tighten the knob "8"
4a.Description of Fig.1.:
1 ∅rod-leg 15 -length 500mm.                                    - 3 pcs
2 stand ∅pipe 48mm - length 550mm. with knob        - 1 pc
3 Allen screw M8x30                                                   - 4 pcs
4 ∅standpipe 42mm - length 750mm.                         - 1 pc
5 ∅horizontal pipe 42 - 400mm long with clamp         - 1 pc
6 nut M8                                                                       - 4 pcs
7 cross connector                                                         - 1 pc
8 knob M8x30                                                               - 1 pc
9 Hex screw M6x20                                                      - 2 pcs
10 thumbscrew M6                                                          - 2 pcs
5.Cleaning and maintenance
Wash the stand with hot water using a soft cloth and detergents approved for contact with equipment used in the food industry
and then rinse thoroughly with clean water. No parts require chemical conservation.
6.Waste disposal and environmental protection
The used product must be disposed in accordance with the local regulations. Return the device to a collection point from where
it can be submitted for environmentally compatible recycling.
The consumer has the right to return used equipment directly to the manufacturer's distribution network, free of charge, while
replacing it with a new unit as long as the used device is of the same kind and same application as the newly purchased device.
7.Warranty
The product purchased from the Lyson Company is covered by a manufacturer's warranty. The warranty period is 24 months
from the date of purchase.
All purchased products come with receipts or VAT invoices.
Fig.1.